

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE**

CRYSTALLEX INTERNATIONAL CORP.,

Plaintiff,

v.

PDV HOLDING, INC.,

Defendant.

C.A. No. 16-1007-LPS

**PLAINTIFF CRYSTALLEX INTERNATIONAL CORP.'S
ANSWERING BRIEF IN RESPONSE TO
DEFENDANT PDV HOLDING, INC.'S
MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE AND TO STAY**

OF COUNSEL:

Robert L. Weigel
Jason W. Myatt
Rahim Moloo
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
200 Park Avenue
New York, New York 10166
(212) 351-4000

Raymond J. DiCamillo (#3188)
dicamillo@rlf.com
Jeffrey L. Moyer (#3309)
moyer@rlf.com
Travis S. Hunter (#5350)
hunter@rlf.com
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
One Rodney Square
920 North King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 651-7700

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: January 4, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS	1
FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY	3
ARGUMENT	5
I. Crystalex Does Not Object To PDVH's Request To Consolidate Crystalex I and Crystalex II	5
II. Consolidation Should Not Stay Discovery in the Actions.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
Cases	
<i>Aerocrine AB v. Apieron Inc.</i> , 2010 WL 1225087 (D. Del. Mar. 30, 2010)	8
<i>Easton & Co. v. Mutual Benefit Life Insurance Co.</i> , 1992 WL 448794 (D.N.J. Nov. 4, 1992)	6
<i>Krentz v. Township of Bloomfield</i> , 2010 WL 5479617 (D.N.J. 2010)	7
<i>Landis v. North America Co.</i> , 299 U.S. 248 (1936).....	9
<i>Waste Distillation Tech., Inc. v. Pan American Resources, Inc.</i> , 775 F.Supp. 759 (D. Del. 1991).....	6
